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Hafiz Ahmed & Co
Chaftered AccountantsBANGLADESH DISASTER PREPAREDNESS CENTER(BDPC)

Balance Sheet

Assets and Propefi:
:rxed Asstets(At Cost Less Depreciation)
-:an to Projects
ldvances
Csh and Bank Balances

16.00
77.00
18.00
19.00

r,426,770
1,018,330

48,670
5,305,552

7,731,312
876,430
70,100

2,577,592

As on 31 December 2010

Fund and Liabilities:
:und Account
Lcan from Projects

20.00
21.00

7,670,675
729,647

5,255,434

:xamined and found correct.

)ate: The Dhaka
16 November 20II,

med & Co.

Accountants
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BANGLADESH DTSASTER PREPAREDNESS CENTER(BDPC)
GENERAL FUND

Income & Expenditure Account
for the year ended 31 December 2010

Pafticulars Notes I Taka
A: Income:
Fund From Donors
Income Against Program Cost & Service

10.00
11.00

16,385,369
1,883,963

Income Aqainst Admin Cost & Service 2.00 546,922

B:E Notes I Taka
Salaries & Allowances
Office Rent
Admin Cost
Project Cost
Proqram Expenses

13.00
14.00
15.00

2,258,r72
296,000

1,008,193
12,807,050

477,355
3r8,742

Examined and found correcL.

Date: The Dhaka
16 November 201t,

Ahmed & Co.
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BANGLADESH DISASTER PREPAREDNESS CENTER(BDPC)
GENERAL FUND

Receipts & PaYments Account
for the year ended 31 December 2010

A: Receipts:
Opening Balance(as on 01.01.2010):
Cash in Hand
Cash at Bank
Fund From Donors

Income Against Program Cost & Service

Income Against Admin Cost & Service

Loan Realised from MJF & Others

Loan Received from SDC-Shelter Project

10.00
11.00
12.00

2,577,592
64,578

2,5L3,0L4
16,385,369

1,883,963
546,922

2,t22,599
r28,647

30,+ 0

fotal ReceiPts 21,151,530

Total:
23,729,L22

B:

Salaries & Allowances

Office Rent

Admin Cost

Project Cost

Program ExPenses
Furniture & Fixture
,-odfl to MJF Proiects

Advances
Itotal

Bala
Cash in Hand

Cash at Bank

Examined and found correct'

late: The Dhaka

i6 November 20II,

13,00

14.00

15.00

2,258,172
296,000

1,008,193

12,807,050
477,355

74,200
1,500,000

600

31,890
73,662
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BANGLADESH DTSASTER PREPAREDNESS CENTER(BDPC)
Notes to the financial statements

Forthe year ended 31 December 2O1O

Background Information of the Organization:

The Bangladesh Disaster Preparedness Centre (BDPC) was established in 1992 as Bangladesh's
first independent, local NGO focused solely on disaster risk reduction (DRR). Devastating floods
in 19BB and a cyclone claiming 138,000 lives in 1991 highlighted the need for a shift from post-
disaster response to pre-disaster preparedness. Although billions had been spent on relief and
recovery, communities remained vulnerable and under prepared for the next disaster. BDPC set
out to put vulnerable communities at the centre of disaster management, adopting a community-
oased approach, complemented by advocary, policy advice and knowledge sharing.

Trventy years later, change is evident. Disaster risk reduction has been integrated into policies
and practices, disaster management committees have been formed from national to local levels
of government and public awareness programs have been established. BDPC has been one of
^rany players in this process of change, alongside the Government of Bangladesh and numerous
ocal and international NGOs.

3ut there is still a long way to go, with millions of people being affected each year by floods,
q,clones, drought, riverbank erosion and storm surge,

3DPC is continuing its strategy of community empowerment, knowledge promotion and
advocacy. We work with national and international donor agencies to ensure that communities
c.ive their own disaster preparedness, best practices are shared across the disaster management
'eid and the Government of Bangladesh is well-informed of the needs and capacities of disaster-
r-one communities.

2. 00 Our mission

3)PC aims at reducing the risks of people vulnerable to disasters through empowering them to

=s:ablish their rights.

3.00 Our vision

teduction of loss of life and property caused by natural hazards

4.00 Our values

Cjange from the bottom up

?educing the risk of disaster is a basic human right. It is not acceptable that thousands of homes
a-d livelihoods are lost each year, when the resources and knowledge are available to aveft
:-ese disasters, Sometimes it is simply a matter of repairing a damaged embankment or ensuring
:Fective dissemination of warning messages. Working with vulnerable communities and local

6s{0*
*( ,s"o" )H

A;Gg

_c0,,'ernment service providers, we facilitate the planning and implementation disaster risk



Hafiz Ahmed & Co'
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,eduction plans, enabling communities to take control of their own risk management with the

support of an accountable and proactive local government'

Keeping it local

As the onry Bangradeshi nationar rever organization dedicated sorery to disaster risk reduction,

BDPC aims to ensure that local capacity for disaster management is not compromised through

cver reliance on external assistance. bui .ipa.ity building activities develop the skills and

<rowledge of local DRR practitioners, promoting professionalism in the field of disaster

*anagement in Bangladesh'

Sharlng knowledge for global best practice

3tobal best practice for disaster risk reduction requires input from a multitude of sources' The

arest scientific knowredge must be compremented by the experiences of vurnerabre communities,

,r^ite potitical players un-d ruGOs need to turn the knowledge into action'

5.00 Networks and Organizations:

lf PC has functional relationships with different networK and organizution''

International:

--::rnational strategy for Disaster Reduction (ISDR) of Geneva, Asian Disaster-Reduction center

rDRC) of Japan, niian Oisaster Reduction and Response Network (ADRRN) of Malaysia'

:rtnership with Asian Disaster Preparedness center (ADPC) of Bangkok, National society for

:athquake Technology (NSEI-) of Nepal and Disaster Management committee of South Asian

rssociation for Regional Cooperation - (SMRC-DMC)'

National:

tlpc has working experience with the Ministry of Food and Disaster Management (MoFDM)'

I saster Management Bureau (DMB), oirectorite of Relief and Rehabilitation (DRR), Bangladesh

,,,3ier Development Board (BWDB), Flood Forecasting and Warning Centre (FFWC)' Disaster

--ergency nesponie Croup (DERG), CV.fonL Prepar|dness Programme (CPP)' Bangladesh

,,leteorologicaf Oepattmeni leUO;, lnd'Comprehensive Disaster Management Programme

:)Mp), Moreover, BDPC keeps active rJiii6nsfrips with district, upazila and union level DMCs

'-c GoB agencies.

Local:

IDPC has a network with a large number of micro-level organizations'

::lve participant in global disaster management networ$.and events' As well as keeping our

:,,,n knowledge up to date, this enable, uJto share internationally our experience of community-

:ased disastei risk reduction in one of the world's most vulnerable



6.00 Legal Status/Registration

3Dpc is a not-for-profit entity and registered as a Non-Government voruntary organization with

:re NGo Affairs eureau it'lo.'r0+g, oiteo 27.05.L996) of Bangladesh'

7.00 Governance
3DPCgovernanceisadministeredandmaintainedbytwocommittees:

=re General committee is the policy making body of BDlg The general committee, comprising

_2 members, is the highest committee *ni.'t.'-ii rlrponsible for adopting policy decisions and

.rorovut of ifre activit'res of the executive committee'

--e Executive committee, accountable to General Committee, is responsible for the smooth

::eration and overall management. There are seven members in the Executive Committee' as

;ed below,

Mr. Mirza 96,'-4zim Haide,r

Hafiz Ahmed & Co.
Chartered Accountants

under the historical cost

: iirr:ilii

8.00 Basis of Accounting:
_.:organizationhasbee-nmaintainingtheaccountsoncashbasis

::.,.ention and the financial statements have prepared accordingly.

3"1usrfffi,o:#:lttut in accordance with the Bansladesh standards on Auditins (BSA) and

^..-L !^^+- ^r rha .-nrrnrind rep**.+amd such other auditing procedures as
.-r:oirgrv included such tests of the accounting 2SEB\qi
,.,u'. .o,iridered necessary in the circums"t*t'ffi.^H

W-'tt



10.00 Fund from Donors
Break up of above amounts are as follows;
Pafticulars
ADPC - DMIN project
Int. Forum on Tornado
Action-AID
ADPC Project
ADRRN Project
Care Project
IR-EW
IR.CM
UNCRD Project
SDC Shelter Based project
MJF Project

11.00 Income Against Program Cost & Service
Break up of above amounts are as follows;
Pafticulars
ICE Materials
National workshop
Regional Conference
Contribution
SDC-Workshop

12.00 Income Against Admin Cost & Service
Break up of above amounts are asfollows;
Pafticulars
Office Rent
Utilities
Insurance
Multimedia Rent
Overhead Cost-MJF
Bank Interest

13,00 Admin Cost
Break up of above amounts are as follows;
Pafticulars
Conveyance
Car Expenses
Entertainment
Photocopy
Stationery
Telephone
Bank Charge
News Paper
Advertisement cost
Electricity

Hafiz Ahmed & Co.
Chartered Accountants

TK. 16,395,369

Amount(Tk.)
5I2,25A
547,060
144,2r5

1,393,910
563,092
9r5,970

1,348,556
1,306,540

306,833
r,557,259
7,799,694

16,395,369

TK. 1,993,963

Amount(Tk.)
69,000

it;tBB
1,577,798

151,965
1,993,963

TK. 546p22

Amount(Tk.)
205,000
94,900
2,566
9,000

220,251G
TK. 1,0ogr1g3

Amount(Tk.)

Total:

Total:

Total:

21,433
104,388

66,947
16,45L

144,778
69,304
5,262
8,276

15,000
LIs,402
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Misc. Expenses
Internet
Computer & Network
Postage
Auditor Fees

Gas

Repair & Maintenance
Insurance
Machineries Expenses
Mobile
Printing Expenses
Service Charge
Visa Fees

Projects Cost
Break up of above amounts are as follows;
Pafticulars
SDC-Shelter Base project
Int. Forum on Tornado
ADPC Project
Care Project
IR-EW
IR-CM

SDC NC4 Project
BDPC NC4 Project
UNCRD Project
l'lIF Project

Pnogram Expenses
Break up of above amounts are as follows;
Farticulars
t.{eeting Expenses
ICE Materials
Fidd Msit
Website Hosting
Corsultant Fee

hily Allowance I

DJIBOUTI Training
Fordgn Visit
llathnal workshop
Regimal Conference
Regflsfation Fee

Trainirg Expenses

5,753
48,289
99,499
t4,LBg
17,000
12,338
5,250
3,095

32,495
37,996
87,978
54,000

14.00

uilm

Total:

Total:

TK.

TK.

23,t90
11008,193

L2$O7 pso

Amount(Tk.)
2,003,6L2

L3,472
r20,520
48,468

L,L78,77r
1,161,L47

11,360
73,02L

180,308
8,016,371

L2,8O7,O5O

477,355

Amount(Tk.)
950

L,949
39,782
L6,752
80,000
LL,825
35,000

L22,328
109,520
37,080
18,100
3,969

477,355



16,00 Fixed Assets:
The above amount arrived as at under;
Balance as on lJanuary 2010
Add: Addition during the year

Less: Depreciation
Balance as on 31 December 201O

17,00 Loan to Projects:
The above amount arrived as at under;
Balance as on lJanuary 2010
Add: Payment during the year

Less: Loan realized during the year

Hafiz Ahmed & Co.
Chartered Accountants

L,426,77O

L,73L,3r2
14,200

L,745,5L2
3r8,742

L,426J7O

TK. 1,019,330

876,43O
1,500,000

2,376,43O
2,r22,599
253,831

764,499
1rO18r330

project which was subsequently

TK.

Add: Adjustment with Fund Account
Balance as on 31 December 2010

The above amount receivable from SDF-NJ
received as on JanuarV 20LL.

:8 00 Advances:
-he above amount arrived as at under;
Balance as on lJanuary 2010
:Cd: Advance given during the year

-ess: Advance realized during the year
Balance as on 31 December 2010

t 5 1,0 Cash & Bank Balances:
l:,.r in hand
l=sr at Bank

TK. 49,670

70,100
62,600

L32,7OO
84,030

48,670

rK. r,tolirurn?

5,273,662
5,305,552

Break up of Cash and Bank Balances are as

S,:'a : Bank(A/C-33004779)
S':-a 3ank(A/C-33005819)
S'--: 3ank(A/C-1013656)
S':^a 3ank(A/C-36000313)
S": -: 3ank(A/C-599)
S":-: 3ank(A/C-827)
S.:-: 3ank(A/C-1223)
S', -" 3ank(A/C-1123)
S': -: 3enk(AlC-1757)
S= - : =-: 3ank(A/C-1 15789501)

9319
1176

46
10001

6446
0

0
4396
506

0

3,908,477
430,722

2,r90
74,269
15,460

1,446
1,550

757,L62
78,45I

603.99s
31,890 ' 5,n3,662

3ank Balances have been verified with cash books and*feund in correct.



20.oo

ztJ0

Fund Account:
The above amount arrived as at under;
Balance as on lJanuary 2OlO
Add: Excess of Income over Expenditure during the year

Add: Adjusted with Loan Account
Balance as on 3l December 2O10

Loan from Projects:
The above amount arrived as at under;
Balance as on lJanuary 2OlO
Addl Loan received during year

Lss: Loan refund during the year
Balance as on 31 December 2O1O

The above amount payable to SDC-Shelter Based
the project account as on May 2011.

TK.

Hafiz Ahmed & Co.
Chaftered Accountants

797O,675

5,255,434
7,6s0.742

6,906,L76
764,499

TK.

7,670,675

'.28$47

t28$47

L29,647

Project and subsequently paid to
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